## CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

	Office of Planning and Ref For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-30	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11	Dept. of C 3 30 Muir R	sta County conservation and Development oad CA 94553
	County Clerk County of: Contra Costa 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553		(925) 655	-2705
Stat	e Clearinghouse Number (	if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2017092059	
<b>Proj</b> 0326	, ,	evelopment Program (Cou	nty File #CDGP12-0000	03, CDDP14-03008, CDRZ21-
	ect Applicant: Contra Co cord, CA 94520	sta County Public Works	Department-Airports D	ivision, 550 Sally Ride Drive,
Plan				ourt in the Byron area. [Zoning: 3, 001-011-017, 001-011-033,
Lead Agency: Contra Costa County Department of Conservation and Development, (925) 655-2705				
Proj	ect Description: The applic	ations below were analyze	d in the EIR:	
upda		and uses and activities allo	owed at Byron Airport, a	t includes revised policies that s well as a redesignation of an
Airpo woul land with Airpo	ort to permit all of the propord also establish developm scaping requirements, etc. new policies and maps spe	sed new land uses either benent standards, such as Additionally, the Airport Lacific to Byron Airport, which Master Plan, and guidance	y-right or with approval or maximum building heig nd Use Compatibility Pla h would reflect the 2017	ent Development Plan for Byron of a land use permit. The DPM ghts, maximum lot coverage, an (ALUCP) would be updated Y Airport Layout Plan for Byron recent version of the Caltrans
	nty File #RZ21-3262: A rezo -acre parcel to be acquired			Unit District (P-1) for the subject opment Program.
Supe inclu	ervisors on June 7, 2022, ex	ccepting the GPA redesign 7-acre parcel was removed	ation of the 11.7-acre pa	ment approval by the Board of ircel, and #RZ21-3262 was not titlement decision, but the Final ture for this parcel.
The project was approved on: June 7, 2022, by the Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors.				
<ol> <li>The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.         ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>				
☐ Notice of Determination sent to Office of Planning and Research.*				
Mon Gen	itoring Program, Statement eral Public at: <u>30 Muir Road</u>	of Overriding Consideration, Martinez, CA 94553.	ons, and record of proje	nents and responses, Mitigation ect approval is available to the
Sign Con	ature: <u>Danisl Ban</u> tra Costa County Departm	ntos Date: 06-09-22 ent of Conservation and	Title: <u>Senior Planner</u> Prin <b>Development</b>	t Name: <u>Daniel Barrios</u>
Date	):	Date Received fo	r filing at OPR:	
		AFFIDAVIT OF FI	LING AND POSTING	
l de Pul	eclare that on olic Resources Code Section 2	1152(c). Said notice will rema	I received and pos in posted for 30 days from	sted this notice as required by California the filing date.
Signature Title				
A	pplicant:	Depa	rtment of Fish and Wildli	fe Fees Due:
	ame: Contra Costa Cou	ty Public		
A	Works Departmen ddress: 550 Sally Ride Dr. Concord, CA 9452	ve	EIR - \$3,539.25 Neg. Dec \$2,480.25 County Clerk - \$50	Total Due: Total Paid: Receipt #
Pł	none: (925) 681-4200		DCD- \$25	· · · · r · · ·

<sup>\*</sup>Notice Of Determination may be sent by fax to (916) 323-3018, if followed up with a duplicate mailed copy. Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.